Resolution No. 10 for 2023

A RESOLUTION ADOPTING A BUDGET FOR 2023-2024, MAKING APPROPRIATIONS AND LEVYING TAXES.

WHEREAS, the Budget Committee of the City of Sweet Home reviewed and recommended for adoption
the budget estimates and appropriations for the City of Sweet Home for the fiscal year beginning July 1,
2023, and ending June 30, 2024:

NOW, THEREFORE, THE CITY OF SWEET HOME RESOLVES

That the City Council of the City of Sweet Home hereby imposes the taxes provided for in the adopted
budget at the rate of $1.4157 per $1,000 of assessed value for General Fund operations, the rate of
$6.30 per $1,000 of assessed value for the Police Local Option Levy, the rate of $1.17 per $1,000 of
assessed value for the Library Services Local Option Levy and Non Ad Valorem customer sewer usage
charges no to exceed $38,493.31 and that these taxes are hereby imposed and categorized for tax year
2023-2024 upon the assessed value of all taxable property within the district.

General Government Excluded from Limitation
Permanent Tax Rate $1.4157 per $1,000
Local Option Levies $7.4700 per $1,000
Customer Sewer Usage Charges $38,493.31

Be it further resolved that the City Council adopts the 2023-2024 budget approved by the Budget
Commiittee in the total sum of $35,410,000 and hereby provides that appropriations are made for the
fiscal year beginning July 1, 2023 as follows:

General Fund

Administration $551,000
City Council $31,000
Community & Economic Development $852,000
Municipal Court $263,000
Parks $435,000
General Services $200,000
Capital Outlay $200,000
Transfer Out $5,000
Contingency $660,000
TOTAL $3,778,000

Public Safety Fund

Operations $3,459,000
Capital Outlay $100,000
Contingency $850,000

TOTAL $4,409,000



Library Fund
Operations

Capital Outlay
Contingency
TOTAL

Community Center Fund

Operations
Contingency
TOTAL

Transportation Fund
Operations

Capital Outlay
Contingency

TOTAL

Enhancement Fund
Operations

Capital Outlay
TOTAL

Willow Yucca Fund
Operations

Capital Outlay
TOTAL

Water SDC Fund
Operations
Capital Outlay
TOTAL

Sewer SDC Fund
Operations
Capital Outlay
TOTAL

$708,000
$15,000

$133,000
$856,000

$30,000
$13,000
$43,000

$680,000
$75,000

$170,000
$925,000

$557,000
$200,000
$757,000

$400,000
$1,300,000
$1,700,000

$321,000
$749,000
$1,070,000

$260,000
$605,000
$865,000



Storm SDC Fund

Operations
Capital Outlay
TOTAL

Transportation SDC Fund

Operations
Capital Outlay
TOTAL

Parks SDC Fund

Operations
Capital Outlay
TOTAL

Water Fund
Operations
Debt Service
Capital Outlay
Contingency
TOTAL

Sewer Fund
Operations
Debt Service
Capital Outlay
Contingency
TOTAL

Storm Fund
Operations
Capital Qutlay
Contingency
TOTAL

$24,000
$56,000
$80,000

$458,000
$1,067,000
$1,525,000

$42,000
$98,000
$140,000

$1,683,000
$380,000
$729,000
$500,000
$3,292,000

$1,639,000
$380,000
$575,000
$500,000
$3,094,000

$189,000
$23,000
$50,000
$262,000



Economic Development Fund
Operations

Transfer Out

TOTAL

Reserve Fund
Transfer Out
Contingency
TOTAL

Unappropriated
General Fund

Public Safety Fund
Library Fund
Transportation Fund
Water Fund

Sewer Fund

Storm Fund

PASSED by the Council and approved by the Mayor this 23" day of May, 2023

)27

$217,000
$8,000
$225,000

$300,000
$465,000
$765,000

$1,058,000
$2,996,000
$686,000
$195,000
$2,043,000
$4,413,000
$233,000
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